
     
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Easy Fundraising 
If you shop online, please would you sign up to easyfundraising.org.uk to help school. It is a really easy 
way to help fundraise for school. All major shops are on the site and as long as you go through the main 
easyfundraising website, it usually redirects you to the desired shop. For every purchase made this way, 
school will receive a small percentage – at no extra cost to you. The website address is: 
https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/causes/pegswoodps/  and click ‘join us’. Thanks for looking. 
 

Nursery Sports Day – Friday 6th July 
AM Nursery - 9.00am  
PM Nursery - 1.15pm 
 
Reception, Year 1 & Year 2 Sports Day – Monday 2nd July  1.30pm   
Please remember to apply sun cream to children and for them to bring a sun hat and a water bottle on 
Monday. Information about the event has already been sent out, but please arrive between 1.20 and 
1.30pm. Anyone arriving after 1.30pm will have to be admitted through the office, as the main gates will 
be locked. 
 

Key Stage Two Sports Day – Monday 9th July 1.30pm 
We are hoping the good weather will continue into July and that we will be able to run the Sports Day 
outdoors this year! The children will compete against children in their class in a variety of more 
traditional events – a sprint, a longer distance race, howler javelin throw and standing long jump. 
However, each person’s individual time, or the distance they have jumped or thrown, will earn them 
points that go towards their House total. This will be based on QuadKids, a national athletics format that 
the children are familiar with when attempting to qualify for the Northumberland School Games. 
 
Once again, please remember to apply sun cream to children and for them to bring a sun hat and a 
water bottle on Monday. Parents and carers may start arriving between 1.20 and 1.30pm. Anyone 
arriving after 1.30pm will have to be admitted through the office, as the main gates will be locked. 
 
Clubs 
All clubs have finished this week apart from Gardening Club which will have one more session on 
Tuesday 3rd July 
 
Northumberland School Games 
Well done to all our Year 6 hockey players, our Year 4 golfers and our Year 3 and 4 gymnasts who 
represented Ashington and Coquet at yesterday’s School Games. Over 1500 children took part in the 
Games and each team performed fantastically in extremely hot weather.  
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Diary Dates 
Monday 2nd July Reception, Year 1 & Year 2 Sports Day – 1.30pm 
Wednesday 4th July Year 2 visit to Beamish 
Thursday 5th July Year 6 Cycle Experience 
Friday 6th July Nursery Sports Day 
 Year 6 Cycle Experience 
Monday 9th July Key Stage 2 Sports Day – 1.30pm 
Tuesday 10th July Year 3 & Year 6 trip to Centre for Life 
Thursday 12th July Bookshop 
Friday 13th July Nursery Open Afternoon 
Saturday 14th July Pegswood Fair 
Monday 16th July Open Afternoon – 1.30pm 
Tuesday 17th July Nursery & Reception mini-beast day 
Wednesday 18th July Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly – 2.00pm 
Thursday 19th July House non-uniform day 
Friday 20th July No Afternoon Nursery 
 School closes for summer holidays (3.15pm) 
Monday 3rd September Teacher Training Day 
Tuesday 4th September Teacher Training Day 
Wednesday 5th September School opens for 2018-2019 school year 
 
 


